TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM483272

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee's address on the cover sheet previously recorded on Reel 006386 Frame 0772. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment effective 01/08/2018.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RCMA Group Pte Ltd		07/17/2018	Private Limited Company: SINGAPORE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Halcyon Agri Corporation Limited	
Street Address:	250 North Bridge Road	
Internal Address:	#12-01 Raffles City Tower	
City:	Singapore	
State/Country:	SINGAPORE	
Postal Code:	179101	
Entity Type:	limited company: SINGAPORE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87688978	ALAN L. GRANT
Serial Number:	87699816	MOMENTUM TECHNOLOGIES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-813-5900

Email: assignments@fzlz.com
Correspondent Name: Susan Upton Douglass

Address Line 1: Fross Zelnick Lehrman & Zissu, P.C.

Address Line 2: 4 Times Square, 17th Floor

Address Line 4: New York City, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: RCMA 1709903	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Upton Douglass
SIGNATURE:	/sud/
DATE SIGNED:	07/25/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006389 FRAME: 0656

Total Attachments: 3

source=EASTM482819 - Cover Sheet (F2693406x96B9E)#page1.tif

source=EASTM482819 - Cover Sheet (F2693406x96B9E)#page2.tif

source=EASTM482819 - Cover Sheet (F2693406x96B9E)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006389 FRAME: 0657

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/08/2018

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RCMA Group Pte Ltd		07/17/2018	Private Limited Company: SINGAPORE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Halcyon Agri Corporation Limited		
Street Address:	250 North Bridge Road		
Internal Address:	#12-01 Raffles City Tour		
City:	Singapore		
State/Country:	SINGAPORE		
Entity Type:	limited company: SINGAPORE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87688978	ALAN L. GRANT
Serial Number:	87699816	MOMENTUM TECHNOLOGIES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Phone:

212-813-5900

Email:

assignments@fzlz.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if

that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name:

Susan Upton Douglass

Address Line 1:

Fross Zelnick Lehrman & Zissu, P.C.

Address Line 2: 4 Times Square, 17th Floor

Address Line 4:

New York City, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

RCMA 1709903

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

file:///C:/Users/jchen/AppData/Local/Microsoft/Windows/Temporary%20Internet%20Files/Content.Outlook/SB1Z**TRADEMARK**timl

Assignment

Address Line 3: Address Line 4:			
NAME OF SUBMITTE	R:	Susan Upton Douglass	
Signature:		/sud/	
Date:		07/20/2018	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	tory Assignment - I	Halcyon Agri Corporation Limited (F2684573x96B9E)#page1.tif	
RECEIPT INFORMATION			
ETAS ID:	TM482819		
Receipt Date:	07/20/20	18	
Fee Amount:	\$65		

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, RCMA Group Pte Ltd, a Singapore private limited company, with an address of 1 Temasek Avenue, #16-01 Millenia Tower 039192, Singapore ("Assignor"), was the owner of the following trademark applications pending in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter, the "Trademarks"):

TRADEMARK SERIAL NO.

ALAN L. GRANT 87/688,978

MOMENTUM TECHNOLOGIES 87/699,816

WHEREAS, Halcyon Agri Corporation Limited, a Singapore limited company, located and doing business at 250 North Bridge Road, #12-01 Raffles City Tower, Singapore 179101 ("Assignee"), acquired said Trademarks and all associated goodwill in the Trademarks, effective as of January 8, 2018;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms the assignment to Assignee, effective as of January 8, 2018, of all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the above-named applications therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and with all claims arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of the Trademarks.

Dated: 13 July 20/8	RCMA Group Ptc Ltd
	By:

(F2678693JL)

RECORDED: 07/25/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006389 FRAME: 0660

Title: Director